

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Warren Road District - 2012

Section: 12-14143-00-GM

Description: Mill and Resurface Twin Lakes Blvd & Old Woods Trail

CPMS Pin: B-70536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

| Bidder Peter Baker & Son Company | Address 1349 Rockland Road | City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 | Bond Bid Bond | Bid Price \$199,104.97 | % Over/Under Eng. Estimate -22.19% | |
|--|-------------------------------|--|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--------------|
| Payne & Dolan, Inc. | 28327 W. Route 173 | Antioch, IL 60002 | Bid Bond | \$232,276.08 | -9.23% | |
| Curran Contracting Company | 286 Memorial Court | Crystal Lake, IL 60014 | Bid Bond | \$238,694.82 | -6.72% | -\$17,187.69 |
| Engineer's Estimate | | | | \$255,882.50 | | |
| Design | IDOT(2) | Contract Bidder | N | ብGB then Plan Rack | | |
| Finance ———— | Bid Tab File | Resident Eng. | A | dministrative Assis | tant ——— | |
| Construction | Project File | Request By Mail | | ngr Capital Progran | nming | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Warren Road District - 2012

Section: 12-14143-00-GM

Description: Mill and Resurface Twin Lakes Blvd & Old Woods Trail

CPMS Pin: B-70536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

| | ı | T | T | 1 | | | | T | | 1 | | |
|----------|----------|---|----------|-------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit Eng Estimate | | Curran Contracting Company | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. | | Peter Baker & Son Company | | |
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price |
| 1 | 40600100 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | 1,441.0 | GALLON | \$2.50 | \$3,602.50 | \$2.85 | \$4,106.85 | \$0.01 | \$14.41 | \$0.01 | \$14.41 |
| 2 | 40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) | 14.0 | TON | \$1.00 | \$14.00 | \$1.00 | \$14.00 | \$1.00 | \$14.00 | \$1.00 | \$14.00 |
| 3 | 40600625 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 | 805.0 | TON | \$72.00 | \$57,960.00 | \$72.60 | \$58,443.00 | \$71.00 | \$57,155.00 | \$59.45 | \$47,857.25 |
| 4 | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | 403.0 | SQ YD | \$20.00 | \$8,060.00 | \$7.25 | \$2,921.75 | \$6.65 | \$2,679.95 | \$6.00 | \$2,418.00 |
| 5 | 40603080 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 19.0, N50 | 19.0 | TON | \$60.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$190.00 | \$3,610.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,330.00 |
| 6 | 40603335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | 1,300.0 | TON | \$72.00 | \$93,600.00 | \$76.90 | \$99,970.00 | \$78.30 | \$101,790.00 | \$63.15 | \$82,095.00 |
| 7 | 44000158 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4" | 9,732.0 | SQ YD | \$3.00 | \$29,196.00 | \$1.92 | \$18,685.44 | \$1.70 | \$16,544.40 | \$1.71 | \$16,641.72 |
| 8 | 44000200 | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 66.0 | SQ YD | \$6.00 | \$396.00 | \$37.20 | \$2,455.20 | \$10.65 | \$702.90 | \$36.35 | \$2,399.10 |
| 9 | 44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL | 498.5 | FOOT | \$15.00 | \$7,477.50 | \$7.95 | \$3,963.08 | \$12.00 | \$5,982.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,991.00 |
| 10 | 44201713 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH | 70.0 | SQ YD | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$57.20 | \$4,004.00 | \$48.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 11 | 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | 70.0 | SQ YD | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$57.20 | \$4,004.00 | \$48.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 12 | 44300100 | AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT | 13,081.0 | SQ YD | \$1.50 | \$19,621.50 | \$1.55 | \$20,275.55 | \$1.39 | \$18,182.59 | \$1.39 | \$18,182.59 |
| 13 | LC400100 | BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING | 726.0 | FOOT | \$10.00 | \$7,260.00 | \$5.65 | \$4,101.90 | \$6.20 | \$4,501.20 | \$6.65 | \$4,827.90 |
| 14 | X6063401 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12 | 498.5 | FOOT | \$30.00 | \$14,955.00 | \$32.10 | \$16,001.85 | \$22.25 | \$11,091.63 | \$24.00 | \$11,964.00 |
| 15 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$1,656.20 | \$1,656.20 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| | | Bid Total | | | | \$255,882.50 | | \$238,694.82 | | \$232,276.08 | | \$199,104.97 |



Return Bid Details

Project: Warren Road District - 2012

Section: 12-14143-00-GM

Description: Mill and Resurface Twin Lakes Blvd & Old Woods Trail

CPMS Pin: B-70536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

| | | | | | Eng Estimate | | | | |
|----------|----------|---|----------|--------|--------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Min. Bid Price | Max. Bid Price | Avg. Bid Price |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 40600100 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | 1,441.0 | GALLON | \$2.50 | \$3,602.50 | \$0.01 | • | \$0.96 |
| 2 | 40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) | 14.0 | TON | \$1.00 | \$14.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 3 | 40600625 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 | 805.0 | TON | \$72.00 | \$57,960.00 | \$59.45 | \$72.60 | \$67.68 |
| 4 | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | 403.0 | SQ YD | \$20.00 | \$8,060.00 | \$6.00 | \$7.25 | \$6.63 |
| 5 | 40603080 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, 19.0, N50 | 19.0 | TON | \$60.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$70.00 | \$190.00 | \$120.00 |
| 6 | 40603335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | 1,300.0 | TON | \$72.00 | \$93,600.00 | \$63.15 | \$78.30 | \$72.78 |
| 7 | 44000158 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4" | 9,732.0 | SQ YD | \$3.00 | \$29,196.00 | \$1.70 | \$1.92 | \$1.78 |
| 8 | 44000200 | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 66.0 | SQ YD | \$6.00 | \$396.00 | \$10.65 | \$37.20 | \$28.07 |
| 9 | 44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL | 498.5 | FOOT | \$15.00 | \$7,477.50 | \$6.00 | \$12.00 | \$8.65 |
| 10 | 44201713 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH | 70.0 | SQ YD | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$57.20 | \$45.07 |
| 11 | 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | 70.0 | SQ YD | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$57.20 | \$45.07 |
| 12 | 44300100 | AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT | 13,081.0 | SQ YD | \$1.50 | \$19,621.50 | \$1.39 | \$1.55 | \$1.44 |
| 13 | LC400100 | BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING | 726.0 | FOOT | \$10.00 | \$7,260.00 | \$5.65 | \$6.65 | \$6.17 |
| 14 | X6063401 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12 | 498.5 | FOOT | \$30.00 | \$14,955.00 | \$22.25 | \$32.10 | \$26.12 |
| 15 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,768.73 |
| | | Bid Total | | | \$255,882.50 | | | | |